PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hose Master, Inc.	02/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hose Master, LLC
Street Address:	1233 East 222nd Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5158814
Patent Number:	5478121
Patent Number:	5553893
Patent Number:	6543488
Patent Number:	6418971
Patent Number:	7121591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: clewis@tarolli.com

Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP Correspondent Name:

1300 EAST NINTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOS-019521 US GEN

REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0123

PATENT 501099745

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Yirga
Total Attachments: 2 source=HOSEMASTER#page1.tif source=HOSEMASTER#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0124

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HOSE MASTER, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 1233 East 222nd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 (hereinafter Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent Numbers:

- 1) 5,158,814, that issued on October 27, 1992 entitled FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME;
- 5,478,121, that issued on December 26, 1995 entitled CONNECTOR FOR GAS APPLIANCES;
- 5,553,893, that issued on September 10, 1996 entitled CONNECTOR FOR GAS APPLIANCES:
- 4) 6.343,488, that issued on April 8, 2003 emitted *FLEXIBLE METAL HOSE*;
- 5) 6,418,971, that issued on July 16, 2002 entitled FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT: and
- 6) 7,121.591, that issued on October 17, 2006 entitled FLEXIBLE METAL HOSE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME;

and the inventions covered thereby (hereinafter collectively "said Patents"); and

Whereas, Hose Master, LLC an Ohio Limited Liability company, having its principal office and place of business at 1233 East 222nd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

Now. Therefore, to whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors, and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and inventions covered thereby, and any extensions, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, rights to obtain patents in foreign countries, or reissues that may be granted thereon or from which a claim of priority can be made, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the rights to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative.

HOSE MASTER, INC.

Dated: 2/11/10

Name: Anthony L. Foti

Title: Executive Vice President

HOSE MASTER, LLC

Dated: 1/1/10

Name: Anthony L. Foti

Title: Executive Vice President

RECORDED: 02/23/2010